
5/18/2020 Probate Estate med

1/1

Percent Disposed within 35 Days

Statewide Average
99%

County Case Age Rates
Court Code

 

Jurisdiction Cases Pending
Over 28 Days

Disposed within
91 Days

Disposed within
154 Days

Disposed within
301 Days

Final Time Guideline
98%

Percent Disposed within 364 Days

Interim Time Guideline
90%

Medium (Multiple) Average
92%

Statewide Average
92%

Initial time Guideline
75%

Percent Disposed within 182 DaysNew Filing Trends

0

200

Ionia

Montca
lm

Houghton

Grand Tra
verse

Maniste
e

Iosco
Alpena

Newaygo
Oceana

Wexfo
rd

Clinton
Gratiot

Charlevoix

Rosco
mmon

Dicki
nson

Menominee
Otse

go

Mecosta
Mason

Cheboygan
Clare

Gladwin
Emmet

12
3 15

1

82

20
3

71

91 10
1 13

3

70 83

15
7

95 81

10
2

67 64

85 75 74

99

11
9

76 82

2016 2017 2018 2019

PROBATE COURT ESTATE FILINGS, CLEARANCE RATES, 
AND CASE AGE RATES

P35 - Iosco County Case Age Trends

0%

50%

100%

2016 2017 2018 2019

96% 96%93%99% 100%99%100% 100%100%

Initial Case Age Interim Case Age Final Case Age Statewide Initial Statewide Interim Statewide Final

P35 - Iosco County Clearance Rates

0%

100%

DE PE

99% 94%

2016 2017 2018 2019

Statewide Average
100%

County Case Age Rates
Court Code

 

Jurisdiction Cases Pending
Over 28 Days

Disposed within
91 Days

Disposed within
154 Days

Disposed within
301 Days

County Case Age Rates
Court Code Jurisdiction

 

Cases Pending
Over 364 Days

Disposed within
35 Days

Disposed within
182 Days

Disposed within
364 Days

P34
P59
P31
P28
P51
P35
P04
P62
P64
P83
P19
P29
PD7
P72
P22
P55
P69
PD18
P53
P16

Ionia County
Montcalm County
Houghton County
Grand Traverse County
Manistee County
Iosco County
Alpena County
Newaygo County
Oceana County
Wexford County
Clinton County
Gratiot County
Charlevoix County
Roscommon County
Dickinson County
Menominee County
Otsego County
Mecosta County
Mason County
Cheboygan County

0
1
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

99%
96%
92%
76%
90%
96%
89%
91%
95%
97%
98%
93%
97%
95%
95%
97%
90%
91%
92%
92%

100%
98%

100%
97%

100%
100%
98%

100%
100%
100%
100%
99%

100%
100%
100%
100%
96%

100%
97%

100%

100%
99%

100%
100%
100%
100%
99%

100%
100%
100%
100%
99%

100%
100%
100%
100%
98%

100%
100%
100%

PD17
PD17
PD7

Clare County
Gladwin County
Emmet County

0
0
0

97%
85%
85%

100%
98%

100%

100%
100%
100%

Medium (Multiple) Average
99%

Medium (Multiple) Average
100%



5/18/2020 Probate Guard med

1/1

New Filing Trends

0

200

Ionia

Montca
lm

Houghton

Grand Tra
verse

Maniste
e

Iosco
Alpena

Newaygo
Oceana

Wexfo
rd

Clinton
Gratiot

Charlevoix

Rosco
mmon

Dicki
nson

Menominee
Otse

go

Mecosta
Mason

Cheboygan
Clare

Gladwin
Emmet

14
6

15
7

83

21
3

57

85 96

16
3

40

11
8 14

7

10
8

72

91

35 45

72

10
0

85 70 76 61

93

2016 2017 2018 2019

PROBATE COURT GUARDIANSHIP AND CONSERVATORSHIP FILINGS, 
CLEARANCE RATES, AND CASE AGE RATES Statewide Average

91%
Interim Time Guideline

75%
Medium (Multiple) Average

92%

Final Time Guideline
95%

Statewide Average
99%

Medium (Multiple) Average
99%

Percent Disposed within 90 Days

Percent Disposed within 364 Days

County Case Age Rates
Court Code Jurisdiction

 

Cases Pending
Over 364 Days

Disposed within
90 Days

Disposed within
364 Days

P34
P59
P31
P28
P51
P35
P04
P62
P64
P83
P19
P29
PD7
P72
P22
P55
P69
PD18
P53
P16

Ionia County
Montcalm County
Houghton County
Grand Traverse County
Manistee County
Iosco County
Alpena County
Newaygo County
Oceana County
Wexford County
Clinton County
Gratiot County
Charlevoix County
Roscommon County
Dickinson County
Menominee County
Otsego County
Mecosta County
Mason County
Cheboygan County

0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
0

99%
98%
95%
82%
88%
92%
83%
99%
94%
89%
95%
91%
91%

100%
97%
91%
96%
94%
81%
90%

100%
100%
100%
99%

100%
100%
98%

100%
100%
100%
99%
98%

100%
100%
100%
98%

100%
100%
89%

100%
PD17
PD17
PD7

Clare County
Gladwin County
Emmet County

0
0
0

93%
96%
78%

100%
100%
100%

P35 - Iosco County Case Age Trends

0%

50%

100%

2017 2018 2019

92% 92%100%100% 100%100%

Interim Case Age Final Case Age Statewide Average Interim Statewide Average Final

P35 - Iosco County Clearance Rates

0%

100%

CA DD GA LG PO

93% 100% 110% 106% 110%

2016 2017 2018 2019



5/18/2020 Probate Admit med

1/1

New Filing Trends

0

100

200

Ionia

Montca
lm

Houghton

Grand Tra
verse

Maniste
e

Iosco
Alpena

Newaygo
Oceana

Wexfo
rd

Clinton
Gratiot

Charlevoix

Rosco
mmon

Dicki
nson

Menominee
Otse

go

Mecosta
Mason

Cheboygan
Clare

Gladwin
Emmet

18
3

18
7

54

96

23

42

10
5

85

46

83

95

72

37

49

87

52

26

76

56

33

72

58 68

2016 2017 2018 2019

PROBATE COURT MENTAL ILLNESS AND JUDICIAL ADMISSION FILINGS, 
CLEARANCE RATES, AND CASE AGE RATES Statewide Average

92%
Interim Time Guideline

90%
Medium (Multiple) Average

93%

Final Time Guideline
98%

Statewide Average
97%

Medium (Multiple) Average
98%

Percent Disposed within 14 Days

Percent Disposed within 28 Days

County Case Age Rates
Court Code Jurisdiction

 

Cases Pending
Over 28 Days

Disposed within
14 Days

Disposed within
28 Days

P34
P59
P31
P28
P51
P35
P04
P62
P64
P83
P19
P29
PD7
P72
P22
P55
P69
PD18
P53
P16

Ionia County
Montcalm County
Houghton County
Grand Traverse County
Manistee County
Iosco County
Alpena County
Newaygo County
Oceana County
Wexford County
Clinton County
Gratiot County
Charlevoix County
Roscommon County
Dickinson County
Menominee County
Otsego County
Mecosta County
Mason County
Cheboygan County

0
2
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0

91%
92%
76%
97%
96%
80%
96%
99%
98%
97%
88%
94%

100%
100%
98%
89%
97%
98%
91%
93%

97%
98%
93%
98%

100%
86%
99%

100%
98%
98%
96%

100%
100%
100%
100%
98%

100%
99%
97%

100%
PD17
PD17
PD7

Clare County
Gladwin County
Emmet County

0
1
0

87%
89%
99%

99%
93%
99%

P35 - Iosco County Case Age Trends

0%

50%

100%

2016 2017 2018 2019

95% 80%83% 87%98% 86%87% 91%

Interim Case Age Final Case Age Statewide Average Interim Statewide Average Final

P35 - Iosco County Clearance Rates

0%

50%

100%

MI

100%
2016 2017 2018 2019



5/18/2020 Probate Civil and Trust med

1/1

New Filing Trends

0

20

Ionia

Montca
lm

Houghton

Grand Tra
verse

Maniste
e

Iosco
Alpena

Newaygo
Oceana

Wexfo
rd

Clinton
Gratiot

Charlevoix

Rosco
mmon

Dicki
nson

Menominee
Otse

go

Mecosta
Mason

Cheboygan
Clare

Gladwin
Emmet

7

4

2

15

10

3

10

6

4

6 6

8

5

7

2

0 0

5

3

12

2

4

7

2016 2017 2018 2019

PROBATE COURT CIVIL AND TRUST FILINGS, CLEARANCE RATES, AND 
CASE AGE RATES Statewide Average

85%
Interim Time Guideline

70%
Medium (Multiple) Average

89%

Final Time Guideline
95%

Statewide Average
95%

Percent Disposed within 364 Days

Percent Disposed within 728 Days

County Case Age Rates
Court Code Jurisdiction

 

Cases Pending 
Over 728 Days

Disposed within
364 Days

Disposed within
728 Days

P34
P59
P31
P28
P51
P35
P04
P62
P64
P83
P19
P29
PD7
P72
P22
P55
P69
PD18
P53
P16

Ionia County
Montcalm County
Houghton County
Grand Traverse County
Manistee County
Iosco County
Alpena County
Newaygo County
Oceana County
Wexford County
Clinton County
Gratiot County
Charlevoix County
Roscommon County
Dickinson County
Menominee County
Otsego County
Mecosta County
Mason County
Cheboygan County

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0

82%

81%
100%

90%

80%

82%

100%
100%

100%

PD17
PD17
PD7

Clare County
Gladwin County
Emmet County

0
0
0 100% 100%

P35 - Iosco County Clearance Rates

0%

50%

100%

P35 - Iosco County Case Age Trends

0%

50%

100%

2016 2017 2018 2019

Interim Case Age Final Case Age Statewide Average Interim Statewide Average Final

Medium (Multiple) Average
98%




